
 

I-195 Redevelopment District Commission 
225 Dyer Street, Fourth Floor 

Providence, RI 02903 
(401) 400-4362 

 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

 
In accordance with Rhode Island General Laws Section 42-46-6, notice of the regular meeting 
schedule of the I-195 Redevelopment District Commission for calendar year 2025 is hereby 
posted: 
 
PLACE: District Hall  

225 Dyer Street, Second Floor  
Providence, RI 02903 

 
TIME: 5:00 P.M.  
 
DATES:     

Wednesday January 15, 2025 
Tuesday February 11, 2025 
Wednesday March 12, 2025 
Wednesday April 9, 2025 
Wednesday May 14, 2025 
Tuesday June 4, 2025 
Wednesday July 16, 2025 
Wednesday August 20, 2025 
Wednesday September 17, 2025 
Wednesday October 15, 2025 
Wednesday November 19, 2025 
Wednesday December 17, 2025 

 
 
NOTE: In accordance with the General Laws of the State of Rhode Island, 1956 (1977 re-

enactment) as amended, a portion of a meeting may be held in Executive Session, in 
accordance with the Open Meetings Law, Section 42-46-5. 

 
The location is accessible to the handicapped.  Those requesting interpreter services 
must notify the I-195 Redevelopment District Commission at (401) 400-4362 forty-
eight (48) hours in advance of the meeting.  Also, for the hearing impaired, assisted 
listening devices are available onsite, without notice, at this location. 

 


